R Baker-Aicklen STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE
3 & Assoclates, Inc.
- - (Labor Rate Table 34)
Consulting Engineers

vor 0102::::661

Effective August 1, 1998, the following rates are recommended for work performed on an hourly-charge basis. Rates

include company overhead and profit for services accomplished during regular working hours.
DIRECT LABOR

OFFICE PERSONNEL SERVICES

Classification Rates
ProOJect ENEINEET ..ocveeciriecreieireieetiriene et ets s sesearsrc e s sreessasassssessresnaseanecnsnsastasesnicnstbsstosennas $100.00 per hour
AT B INORT . ....ueiveeeeee vttt te sttt e e ettt e e e e e ettt s b b s e e e e eb b e et e aae e st e nb bt ane e seea R e s aataneene $85.00 per hour
PIOJEC SUIVEYOT ..ottt a s e s bbb $80.00 per hour
Project Designer/CoOrdinator ... ... ccccoiverierniicrerreeece e srer oo esraasesscsenssnsnsns s st sresasreraseses $70.00 per hour
Staff Surveyor/Engineering Assistant/GPS Processor ..., $65.00 per hour
Senior Engineering/Surveying CAD Technician/Designer .......c.ocvervenenimvnieesisrsrsisnenenions £55.00 per hour
Engineering/Surveying CAD Technician/Designer ..o $50.00 per hour
CAD Draftsman/Field Representative .........c..ccoooiiiiincciinnre e $45.00 per hour
BT Te (171 o OO OO OO OO O UPE SO OO PSR $45.00 per hour
Expert Witness/Testimony/Deposition SEIviCes ......cocovvivmiceicsiimmnis st Two Times Rates
Principal (28 aPPrOPIIALE) .ooioieiiirerieeeicei ettt rae e s st e .. $120.00 per hour
FIELD PARTY SERVICES Rates
1-Man FIeI Party ..o ettt sttt s v e sb b s $65.00 per hour
2-Man FIEIA PALY ..oooveeosieeeteeet ettt r e e s s e b b eaesm s a b b an b s et $90.00 per hour
F-Man FIEIA PArt ..oocveeirieccer it ettt et e s eea s b e sa s b ra s s sm e n s s a s $110.00 per hour
4-Man FIEIA PATLY ...oceiiieiee ettt s s s s $130.00 per hour
GPS Field Unit with Operator (INOLE 5).....ccciuiiiieeccrierrec it nremt st ssae s b $£100.00 per hour
GPS Field Unit without Operator (INOte 5)...cc.ciriviiiiiiiiiniciiinecinise b $60.00 per hour
DIRECT EXPENSES

Transportation:

By Firm's Passenger Vehicles (NOte 1) ..o $ 0.35 per mile

By Firm's Survey Trucks (Notes 1,2, 3 & 4) ..ccoviviiniieecincre st ss s § 0.35 per mile
Subsistence of out-0f-City WOTK .........oovveeii ittt et b $100.00 per day
Reproduction & Printing by Firm, ..ot Prevailing Com-

Survey Stakes, Lathes, Iron Rods ..o mercia} Rates Or

and other DIFECt EXPEIISE .....ooiivrrieciieitie e ceceeri e s ceresie s e et s e e s rassaesms e bes b s pea s s s e s b b e et sbbnans Cost, Plus 10%
Notes:

1. A mileage charge will be billed for projects exceeding a 50-mile radius of the base office only.

2. Field Party rates include conventional equipment, supplies and survey vehicles. Abnormal use of stakes, lathes,

etc., used such as during the construction phase of a project will be charged as indicated.

3. A minimum of two (2) hours field party time charge will be made for show-up time and return to office, resulting

from inclement weather conditions, etc.
4. Field Party stand-by time will be charged for at the above-shown appropriate rates.

5. Rates apply to actual time GPS units are in use. All other time will be charged as appropriate normal field party

rates.

6. The firm's professional liability is limited to the total amount of compensation associated with a specific project up

to a maximum of $50,000.

R Bakar-Aicklen
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AGENDA ITEM # 15 February 16, 1999

Congider approving reimbursement to Jerry Mehevec for welding machine trailer
and tool set.

Commissioner Limmer advised he had been unable to find the tool box or tools
to which Commissioner Mehevec referred in his letter of November 9, 1998,
however he did locate the trailer on which the county welding machine is

mounted.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer

Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To reimburse Commissioner Jerry Mehevec $300.00 for welding machine

trailer.
Vote: Motion carried 4 - 1 with Commissioner Boatright voting against the

motion. < Clerk copy here >

JERRY LEROY MEHEVEC
WILLIAMSON COUNTY COMMISSIONER

PRECINCT #4
P O BOX 1104
TAYLOR, TX 76574
(512) 365-2311
FAX (512) 352-1536

November 9, 1998

Greg Bergeron, Unit Road Supervisor
Williamson County

1900 Innerloop

Georgetown, TX 78626

Dear Greg:

There are a couple of things [ need to clear up as County Commissioner concerning personal items

Williamson County Road and Bridge have been using over the years. 2
72
huLl-1LAL /l~¢-1,£—1ap CI':1,/L1_¢«nV¥£—-1{ JQ é}
First, is the trailer the Lincoln Welding Machine is sitting on. The verbal agreement wa$s that upon leaving

county employment I would be reimbursed $500.00 for the trailer.

Second, is a complete box of tools, which included sockets and wrenches, used by the mechanics and
employees. It is now gone from this maintenance warechouse. The value of this set of tools is $300.00 and I

do wish to be reimbursed for this set of tools. ;o ¢hs ieds 77 2 }

You may verify the above facts with Jesse Gamez, Foreman.

Sincq;ely,

o

I, Jesse Gamez, attest to the fact that Jerry Leroy Mehevec did bring the tools to the warehouse to be used by
the mechanics and employees and that the trailer the county has the Lincoln Welder mounted on is his trailer.

s Mamsy
Z?e Gamez

State of Texas
Williamson County

This instrument was acknowledged before me on - (-9 by Jesse Gamez.

S, OM A fmc%aa 80

a‘: DOROTHY A, FISCHER .
$2% Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Publc - Dorothy A. Fischer

eoue*- My Commission Expires 01-28-03 Williamson County

iy




AGENDA ITEM # 16 February 16, 1999 -§0L0102?RGE663

Open and consider awarding, rejecting or extending bids for RS-1P emulsion
for Unified Road System,

At 10:01 a.m. on Tuesday, February 16, 1992, Judge Doerfler announced time
open to receive bids for RS-1P emulsion for Unified Road System.

At 10:02 a.m. on Tuesday, February 16, 1999, Judge Doerfler announced time
closed to receive bids for RS-1P emulsion for United Road System.

Bids were opened and read aloud from:
Cleveland Asphalt Products, Inc. $1.11 per gallon

Koch Materials Company $0.90 per gallon plant pick up
$0.9357 per gallon delivered

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Boatright
Motion: To note receipt of bids for RS-1P emulsion for Unified Road System
with award to be made Tuesday, February 23, 1999.
Vote: Motion carried 5 - 0
< Clerk copy here >

WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID FORM

The undersigned, by his/her signaturs, represents that he/she Is authorized to bind the bidder
to fully comply with the terms and conditions of the attached Invitation for Bid, Specifications,
and Special Provisions for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s). By
signing below, you have read the entire document and agreed to the terms thereln.

NAME OF BIDDER: CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.

Malling Address: PO _BOX 1449

City: _ SHEPHERD State: __TX Zip:_77371

Telephone: { 800 ) 334-0177 Fax: { 409 )628-6602
M’% Date of BID: 2/5/99
Signature of Person to Qign

Name and Title of SIQI'IEF: BILLY F. KING, VICE PRESIDENT
{Plsase Print or Type)

) -
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

Prompt Payment Discount: _ 2 %___10  days. (If no discount is offered, Net 30 will apply.)
[ 1"all or none" basis. (Will accept award of “ali" items only. If left blank, fow item will apply.)

[ ]lowitem basis. (Will accept award on "any or all" tems.)

List Additional Limitations if applicable:

DO NOT SIGN OR SUBMIT THIS FORM
WITHOUT READING ENTIRE DOCUMENT
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